UX.	ر م
\ (1
ز	0

To th

08-22-2008



nts or th	e new ad	dress(es	bellow.

... ചാപാടം of receiving party(ies):

e Director of the U.S. Patent and Trac	40050440
ame of conveying party(ies):	10352110

Name of conveying party(ies):

Ivelin Atanasoff Ivanov; Jean Deruelle

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

No ☐ Yes

3. Nature of Conveyance:

Assignment

□ Other

Execution Date: 7/9/08:7/14/08

☐ Merger

☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name

Internal Address: Street Address: 1801 Varsity Drive

Name: Red Hat, Inc.

City: Raleigh State: NC Zip: 27606

Country: United States

Additional name(s)& address(es) attached?

✓ No
✓ Yes

Application number(s) or patent number(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.

A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/156,301

Additional numbers attached? No Yes

ZIP: 94085

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP

Internal Address: _ Street Address:

1279 Oakmead Parkway

City: Sunnyvale

State: CA

Phone Number: (303) 740-1980 Fax Number: (303) 740-6962

E-mail Address: Ashley Essick@bstz.com

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

B. Patent No.(s)

7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00

☐ Enclosed

■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit Account Number:

02-2666

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document

Ashley R. Essick

Name of Person Signing

August 18, 2008

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (5/1) 273-0140, or mailed to: Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office /21/2006 DEYRNE Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service

88888866 822666

12156301

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 01 FC:6021

46.00 DA

Docket No. 5220P391

Attorney's Docket No.: 5220P391

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Ivelin Atanasoff Ivanov; Jean Deruelle

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Red Hat, Inc.

a Corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1801 Varsity Drive, Raleigh, North Carolina 27606 United States ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent which may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and is entitled

Mechanism for Collocation in a JAVA Virtual Machine of JSLEE, SIP Servlets, and JAVA EE

said patent application also identified as follows (when known):

[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said Assignee to insert below the application number	er and
filing date of said patent application when known.]	

United States Patent Application Number	12/156,301	filed	May 30, 2008

and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Page 1 of 2

5220P391

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

07/19/	1997 Marie M	
Date	Name: Ivelin Atanasoff Ivanov	
Date	Name: Jean Deruelle	
Date	Name:	
Date	Name:	
Date	Name;	
Date	Name:	
	Name:	
Date	Name:	_
Date	Name:	
Date	Name:	_
Date	Name:	_
Date	Name:	_

Assignment Document Retu BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 1279 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040

Telephone: (303) 740-1980

5220P391

Page 2 of 2

7/29/2008

unices, most in suid Assignació de subculserre, assignes a idilegia de resentació es toba de assignamenta girant torophys. There we convict magrapher and color large that the branch proper by subtempositively explicate over the basis of contrast the when energiand and Banda in the Could be demonstrated an horizon with assets as president following as a

Cale towns to Please Almond Dear False.

At 4	None Ivella Atakasofi Ivadov
<u>14444 (2. cht.)</u> 1904	Now Jean Demosile
	Name.
<u> </u>	Nat
Date	Sec. 3c
Sing	Na. 32
``	Note:
A. J. C.	
N:1×	Norwa
ž •	Sort
7.2	Same.
Likate	Note: <u>Assignment George von Berunt, Anglob</u> Brokhing, Shabilida, Taylow & Zolka

(27) Cakingul Persons Kunghailt CA (#885-690) Telepitina (* 1817-19-1980)

RECORDED: 08/21/2008

PATENT REEL: 021431 FRAME: 0925